EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer: Heathrow Scientific® LLC, 620 Lakeview Parkway, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 USA

European Contact: Emergo, Europe, Princessegracht 20, 2514AP, The Hague, The Netherlands

Product: Sprout® Plus

Product Model No(s): HS120610, HS120611, HS120612, HS120613, HS120614

This unit has been constructed and conforms to the following:

EMC Standards and Directives:

IEC 61326-1:2013-b (IEC 61326-1:2012) FCC Part 15, Subpart B: 2015

ICES-003, Issue 5

2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive) 2012/19/EU (WEEE) RoHS3 (EU 2015/863)

Safety Standards:

EN/IEC 61010-1 2010 ed.3 EN/IEC 61010-2-020 ed.3, 2016 ANSI/UL Std. 61010-1 ed.3, 2012 ANSI/UL Std. 61010-2-020 ed.3, 2016 CAN/CSA C22.2 No.61010-1-12 (R2012) CAN/CSA C22.2 No.61010-2-020 (R2017)

Signed:

Gary Kamees

Title: Vice President Product Development/Manufacturing

Location: Vernon Hills, IL Date of Issue: June 2022

Note: Changes or modifications to the product not expressly approved by the manufacturer could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.



DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DE L'UE

Fabricant: Heathrow Scientific® LLC, 620 Lakeview Parkway, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 USA

Point de contact en Europe: Emergo, Europe, Princessegracht 20, 2514AP, The Hague, The Netherlands

Modèle: Sprout® Plus

Numéro(s) de modèle: HS120610, HS120611, HS120612, HS120613, HS120614

Cet appareil a été construit conformément aux normes suivantes:

Normes et directives EMC:

IEC 61326-1:2013-b (IEC 61326-1:2012) FCC Part 15, Subpart B: 2015 ICES-003, Issue 5

2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive) 2012/19/EU (WEEE) RoHS3 (EU 2015/863)

Normes de sécurité:

EN/IEC 61010-1 2010 ed.3 EN/IEC 61010-2-020 ed.3, 2016 ANSI/UL Std. 61010-1 ed.3, 2012 ANSI/UL Std. 61010-2-020 ed.3, 2016 CAN/CSA C22.2 No.61010-1-12 (R2012) CAN/CSA C22.2 No.61010-2-020 (R2017)

Signé:

Gary Kamees

Titre: Vice President Product Development/Manufacturing

Adresse: Vernon Hills, IL Date d'émission: Juin 2022

Note: Changes or modifications to the product not expressly approved by the manufacturer could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.



DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA UE

Fabricante: Heathrow Scientific® LLC, 620 Lakeview Parkway, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 USA

Contacto Europeo: Emergo, Europe, Princessegracht 20, 2514AP, The Hague, The Netherlands

Modelo: Sprout® Plus

Número de modelo: HS120610, HS120611, HS120612, HS120613, HS120614

Esta unidad ha sido construida y cumple con las siguientes normas:

Normas de compatibilidad electromagnética:

IEC 61326-1:2013-b (IEC 61326-1:2012) FCC Part 15, Subpart B: 2015 ICES-003, Issue 5

2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive) 2012/19/EU (WEEE) RoHS3 (EU 2015/863)

Normas de seguridad:

EN/IEC 61010-1 2010 ed.3 EN/IEC 61010-2-020 ed.3, 2016 ANSI/UL Std. 61010-1 ed.3, 2012 ANSI/UL Std. 61010-2-020 ed.3, 2016 CAN/CSA C22.2 No.61010-1-12 (R2012) CAN/CSA C22.2 No.61010-2-020 (R2017)

Signed:

Gary Kamees

Título: Vice President Product Development/Manufacturing

Domicilio: Vernon Hills, IL Fecha de emisión: Junio 2022

Note: Changes or modifications to the product not expressly approved by the manufacturer could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.



EC Konformitätserklärung

Hersteller: Heathrow Scientific® LLC, 620 Lakeview Parkway, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 USA

Kontakt in Europa: Emergo, Europe, Princessegracht 20, 2514AP, The Hague, The Netherlands

Modell: Sprout® Plus

Modellnummer: HS120610, HS120611, HS120612, HS120613, HS120614

Dieses Gerät entspricht in Herstellung und Funktion den folgenden Sicherheitsstandards:

EMV-Normen und Richtlinien:

IEC 61326-1:2013-b (IEC 61326-1:2012)

FCC Part 15, Subpart B: 2015

ICES-003, Issue 5

2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive) 2012/19/EU (WEEE) RoHS3 (EU 2015/863)

Sicherheitsstandard:

EN/IEC 61010-1 2010 ed.3 EN/IEC 61010-2-020 ed.3, 2016 ANSI/UL Std. 61010-1 ed.3, 2012 ANSI/UL Std. 61010-2-020 ed.3, 2016 CAN/CSA C22.2 No.61010-1-12 (R2012) CAN/CSA C22.2 No.61010-2-020 (R2017)

Unterzeichnet:

Gary Kamees

Titel: Vice President Product Development/Manufacturing

Lage: Vernon Hills, IL

Datum der Ausstellung: Juni 2022

Note: Changes or modifications to the product not expressly approved by the manufacturer could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

